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1. Soundness of Nobel Peace Prize committee’s decisions
In general, do you think the Nobel Peace Prize Committee makes good decisions about who wins the prize?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Good decisions 32% 33% 32% 40% 30% 30% 31% 50% 26% 19% 33% 24%
Bad decisions 29% 37% 22% 20% 24% 33% 42% 10% 35% 49% 30% 22%
Not sure 38% 30% 46% 40% 46% 37% 27% 40% 40% 32% 36% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (465) (534) (174) (272) (378) (175) (341) (430) (228) (900) (99)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Good decisions 32% 29% 52% 32% 35% 28% 35% 35% 35% 36% 33% 29% 34%
Bad decisions 29% 33% 11% 26% 30% 27% 30% 30% 36% 25% 27% 32% 31%
Not sure 38% 38% 37% 42% 35% 45% 35% 34% 29% 40% 39% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (780) (114) (105) (45) (351) (347) (164) (92) (156) (223) (396) (224)
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2. Prestige of Nobel increasing or decreasing
Is the Nobel Peace Prize becoming more or less prestigious than it used to be?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
It is becoming
more prestigious 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
It is about the
same 29% 27% 31% 28% 31% 28% 29% 47% 21% 16% 29% 25%
It is becoming less
prestigious 51% 58% 46% 42% 46% 57% 60% 31% 59% 70% 53% 42%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 25% 21% 13% 9% 19% 17% 12% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (462) (535) (173) (272) (377) (175) (341) (430) (226) (899) (98)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
It is becoming
more prestigious 3% 2% 11% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% — 3% 4% 3% 2%
It is about the
same 29% 27% 33% 34% 17% 22% 32% 37% 39% 28% 29% 26% 34%
It is becoming less
prestigious 51% 56% 33% 44% 55% 53% 53% 43% 53% 52% 49% 54% 50%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 20% 25% 21% 14% 17% 8% 17% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (779) (114) (104) (45) (349) (347) (164) (92) (156) (223) (394) (224)
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3. Most prestigous award
In your opinion, which one of the awards listed below is the most prestigious?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Nobel Prize 20% 18% 21% 22% 27% 16% 16% 31% 17% 8% 20% 17%
Pulitzer Prize 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
MacArthur Genius
Grant 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
The Oscars 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5%
The Emmys 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
The Tonys 0% — 0% — 0% — — — — 0% 0% —
Medal of Honor 47% 53% 41% 30% 37% 56% 61% 37% 49% 55% 49% 24%
Olympic Gold
Medal 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 13%
Beauty pageant
title 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — - 0% 0% - 0% -
Golden Globes 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% — 1% 0% — 0% 2%
The Grammys 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 7%
Reality TV show
competition 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Fashion magazine
cover model 1% 1% 1% 2% — - 1% 1% 1% — 0% 2%
None of the above 10% 8% 12% 15% 10% 9% 6% 7% 13% 11% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (987) (459) (528) (172) (265) (376) (174) (336) (425) (226) (891) (96)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Nobel Prize 20% 18% 30% 19% 14% 14% 20% 30% 29% 24% 21% 18% 19%
Pulitzer Prize 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 7% 5%
MacArthur Genius
Grant 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
The Oscars 4% 3% 4% 11% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7%
The Emmys 1% 1% 2% 2% — 1% 2% — — 2% 1% 1% 0%
The Tonys 0% 0% — — — 0% — — — — — 0% —
Medal of Honor 47% 53% 20% 38% 36% 44% 51% 47% 47% 38% 47% 49% 48%
Olympic Gold
Medal 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 2% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Beauty pageant
title 0% 0% 1% - — 1% — - — — 1% — 0%
Golden Globes 0% 0% 1% 1% — 1% 0% - — — 0% 1% —
The Grammys 1% 1% 2% 3% 12% 1% 1% 1% — — 2% 2% —
Reality TV show
competition 1% 0% 7% 2% 2% 3% 0% — — 0% 0% 1% 3%
Fashion magazine
cover model 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% — - — 1% — 1% 0%
None of the above 10% 10% 11% 11% 17% 13% 8% 6% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (773) (110) (104) (45) (346) (343) (162) (91) (156) (220) (389) (222)
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4. Which honor would you like the most
Which one of the awards listed below would you most like to win?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Nobel Prize 13% 15% 11% 21% 12% 10% 9% 16% 13% 7% 13% 14%
Pulitzer Prize 9% 7% 11% 6% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 6%
MacArthur Genius
Grant 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3%
The Oscars 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7%
The Emmys 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5%
The Tonys 0% — 1% 1% 1% 0% — 1% — 1% 1% —
Medal of Honor 20% 25% 15% 15% 14% 21% 33% 16% 21% 26% 21% 13%
Olympic Gold
Medal 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11%
Beauty pageant
title 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Golden Globes 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — — 0% 0% 0% 0% —
The Grammys 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% — 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Fashion magazine
cover model 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% — 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
None of the above 30% 24% 36% 18% 31% 36% 34% 29% 31% 32% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (985) (458) (527) (170) (267) (875) (173) (336) (425) (224) (892) (93)
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Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Nobel Prize 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 10% 18% 21% 17% 12% 12% 11%
Pulitzer Prize 9% 9% 9% 8% 4% 5% 11% 16% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11%
MacArthur Genius
Grant 6% 7% 4% 2% - 3% 4% 11% 16% 8% 6% 5% 5%
The Oscars 5% 3% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7%
The Emmys 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
The Tonys 0% 0% — 1% — - 1% — 1% — 1% — 1%
Medal of Honor 20% 20% 17% 21% 18% 20% 23% 17% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20%
Olympic Gold
Medal 10% 10% 8% 7% 4% 9% 12% 11% 5% 12% 7% 11% 8%
Beauty pageant
title 1% 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0% — — 1% 1% 1% 1%
Golden Globes 0% 0% 2% 1% — 1% 0% — - - 1% 1% -
The Grammys 3% 2% 14% 2% 11% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Fashion magazine
cover model 1% 1% 3% 2% — 2% 2% 1% — 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of the above 30% 32% 21% 29% 27% 38% 27% 22% 23% 25% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (772) (112) (101) (45) (343) (342) (163) (92) (155) (221) (385) (224)




